SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 8.3

Meeting Date : November 15, 2018

- <u>Subject</u>: Hearing and Adoption of the District's Initial Proposals Regarding Service Employees International Union, Local 1021 (SEIU) Collecti ve Bargaining Agre ement Negotiations for 2019- 2020 Re-Openers
- Information Item Only
- Approval on Consent Agenda
- Conference (for discussion only)
- Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: _____)
- Conference/Action
- Action
- Public Hearing

Documents Attached:

- 1. Public Hearing Notice
- 2. Sunshine Proposal to Service Employees International Union, Local 1021 November 15,2018
- 3. Executive Summary

Estimated Time of Presentation : 5 minutes

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by : Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

Sacramento City Unified School District

Consideration and Public Notice of the District's Initial Proposals Regarding Service International Union, Local 1021 (SEIU) Collective Bargaining Agreement Negotiations for 2019-2020 Re-Openers

NOTICE OF PUBLHEARING

The Sacramento City Unified School District hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Topic of Hearing:

Consideration and Public Notice of the District's Initial Proposals Regarding Service International Union, Local 1021 (SEIU) Collective Bargaining Agreement Negotiations on Re-Openers

Copies of this program may be inspected at:

The Serna Center 5735 4^t7Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

HEARING DATE: Thursday, November 15, 2018

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

LOCATION: The Serna Center 5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION November 15, 2018 SUNSHINING OF DISTRICT'S INITIAL PROPOSAL TO THE SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 1021

The current master agreement for the employee bargaining unit represented Service Employees International Union, Local 102**S** (U') expires on June 30, 2020. A copy of that master agreement ("CBA") is available for viewing on the District's web site at www.scusd.edu.

Pursuant to Government Code section 3547, the Distri

APPROVED:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Action was taken to adopt this District Initial Proposal for the 22029 with SEIUon November 15, 2018.

Superintendent



Humar8QnRelations Act (EERA), the District and employee organizations shall publicly